## Stuyahok Limited P.O. Box 50

New Stuyahok, Alaska 99636

## Resolution 2011-01

## A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING PREDATOR MANAGEMENT IN GAME MANAGEMENT UNIT 17

WHEREAS, the \_Stuyahok Limited \_\_\_\_ is a recognized <u>land owner within the boundaries of</u>

Game Management Unit (GMU) 17; and	
WHEREAS, populations of wolves and bears have sub- negatively impacting other wildlife species such as cari	
WHEREAS; the Stuyahok Limited supports establ 17; and	ishing a predator management plan in GMU
WHEREAS; <u>Stuyahok Limited</u> request the Alaska Board of Game to increase hunting pressure for predators in GMU 17	
WHEREAS; according to a recent population survey, the caribou and moose populations in GMU 17 has declined below the intensive management levels and	
WHEREAS, the GMU 17 desires to pursue changes to address predator vs. prey ratios	regulations for the hunting of wolves and bears to
Now, therefore, be it resolved that the <u>Stuyahok Limited</u> of Game GMU 17 support predator management on and in the boundaries of <u>Stuyahok Limited</u>	
Passed and approved by a duly called quorum of th February, 2011.	e <u>Stuyahok Limited</u> this 23rd day of
Mojer Andrew Jr. President	<u>2/23/11</u> Date
Secretary	2 33 2011 Date